Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved
     FS N8550 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEET
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 1 of 10
FS N5850 Series
Switches Data Sheet
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 2 of 10
Contents
 3
 3
 4
Product overview
Product highlights
Platform details
Product specifications 7
Ordering information 9
Additional information 9
9Document history
Quality certification 8
Warranty, service and support 8
     FS N5850 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEET
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved
Page 3 of 1
FS N5850 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEET
0
This switch is loaded with the white box Install Environment, which supports the installation of
compatible Network Operating System software, including the open source options Open Network Linux, plus
commercial NOS offerings
FS N5850 Series Data Center Switches are a series of high performance switches that provide 10G/25G/
40G/100G wirespeed connectivity for high-density availability and uplink options, designed to be
deployed as Top-of-Rack (ToR) or leaf-spine switches in data center applications.
.
N5850-48S6Q switch is a leaf switch for data centers and large enterprise networks. It is a TOR (Top-of-Rack)
or Leaf switch in a compact 1U form factor with 48 10Gb SFP+ and 6 40Gb QSFP+, which is capable for high-
density availability and uplink options.
N5850-48S6C switch is ideal for data centers and large enterprise networks. It is a spine
switch in a compact 1U form factor with 48 10Gb SFP+, 6 100Gb QSFP28. Each QSFP28 port suppots
100GbE or 4x25Gb, providing high-density availability.
• Flexible 10/40/100GbE Interface Speed
• Compatible with Open Network Linux (ONL), Pica8 Inc. PicOS™ etc. (For N5850-48S6Q)
• 1+1 Hot-Swappable Power Supplies, 4+1 Smart Fans (For N5850-48S6Q)
• Intel Atom C2538 Processor Quad-core 2.4 GHz (For N5850-48S6Q)
s
Product overview
Product highlights
•
N5850-48X6C switch is ideal for data centers and large enterprise networks. It is a spine
switch in a compact 1U form factor with 48 10Gb RJ-45, 6 100Gb QSFP28. Each QSFP28 port suppots
100GbE or 4x25Gb, providing high-density availability.
Intel Atom C3558 Processor Quad-core 2.2 GHz (For N5850-48S6C/N5850-48X6C)
Page 4 of 1
FS N5850 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEET
0
Figure 1.